



ADDRESS.



U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| | MARKS ONLY | |
|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type | : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | |
| X New 14 14 -0 | Conveyance Type Assignment License | |
| X New 2-12-0 | Assignment License | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Modth Dayr ear | |
| Corrective Document | ☐ Change of Name | |
| Reel # Frame # | Other The Description | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | |
| Name Fisher Berk | eley Corporation 11/12/01 | |
| Formerly | | |
| | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | |
| Other | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | tion California | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| | | |
| Name | Hill-Rom Services, Inc. | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | |
| Composed of | | |
| | | |
| Address (line 1) | 1069 State Route 46 East | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Address (line 3) Batesville | Indiana U.S.A. 47006 | |
| Individual Batesville City General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an | |
| City | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an | |
| Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |
| City City Corporation Association Other X City City City City City City City City | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Delaware | |
| Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza TOTAL TOTAL TO TOTAL TO TOTAL T | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |
| City City Corporation Association Other X City City City City City City City City | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Ition Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Delaware De | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1618B | Pag | e 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|---|---|---|-----------------------|---|
| | epresentative Name a | and Address | Enter for the first F | Receiving Party only. |
| Name [| | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | - | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Addre | SS Area Code and | Telephone Number | (202) 289-1313 |
| Name | | Jose | ph D. Lewis, Esq. | |
| Address (line 1) | Barnes & Thornburg | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | 750 | 17th Street, N.W. | |
| Address (line 3) | | Suite 900 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | Washington, D.C. 20006 | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of including any attachmen | | ached conveyance d | ocument # 3 |
| Trademark A | Application Number(s | s) or Registrati | on Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| | | | | OTH numbers for the same property). |
| Trac | demark Application Num | ber(s) | | stration Number(s) |
| | | | 812,447 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Amou | nt for Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41 |): \$ 40.00 |
| Method o Deposit A | _ | nclosed [| Deposit Account X | 10.00 |
| (Enter for p | payment by deposit account or if | additional fees can be Deposit Account | | # 02-1010 |

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Toseph Lewis
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0070

X

Yes

No

12-10-2001

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of October 1, 2000, Fisher Berkeley Corporation, a California corporation having offices at 955 Third Street, Oakland, CA 94611, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims to Hill-Rom Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1069 State Route 46 East, Batesville, IN 47006, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to all of the trademarks and service marks used in its business, including but not limited to all applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to any other trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations corresponding thereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Fisher Berkeley Corporation (Assignor)

| By. A Comment of the |
|---|
| R. Ernest Waaser |
| President |
| Date: ////2/01 |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF MALAMA 1 |
| 0 i) SS: |
| state of <u>Indiana</u>) ss: |
| Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this / day of, 2001. |
| My Commission Expires: |
| 12-12-07 Burely 2 Kamping |
| Notary Public |
| Resident of Franklin County Beverly J. Lamying |
| Printed Name |
| |

FISHER BERKELEY

UNITED STATES

| Name | Serial/Registration Number | Filing/Registration Date |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| SMARTLINK TM | 74465417 | 12/06/93 |
| EKTACOM® | 0812447 | 08/09/1966 |

FISHER BERKELEY

CANADA

| Name | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|----------|---------------------|-------------------|
| EKTACOM® | TMA165,718 | 10/17/68 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0072

| Hill-Rom Services, Inc. (Assignee) | |
|---|---|
| By: Mulam A. Morrison Assistant Secretary | |
| Date: Abrumbus 12, 2001 | |
| ACKNOWLE | DGMENT |
| | <u>BGMENT</u> |
| STATE OF Mana) SS: COUNTY OF Ripley) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within hand and notarial seal this day of November | a and for said County and State. WITNESS my _, 2001. |
| My Commission Expires: | Bur In & Lamping |
| Resident of Franklin County | Notary Public Beverly Lamping Printed Name |

RECORDED: 12/12/2001